

**53 MISC DJ 774/24  
COMP-PUSHPENDER KR Vs. RAHUL KR**

07.05.2025

Present : None.

Process not returned.

Fresh process be issued in terms of previous order for  
**09.10.2025.**

Nazir to report as to whether any appeal or revision is  
pending in the present matter.

**(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/07.05.2025**