

**15 MISC DJ 774/24  
COMP-PUSHPENDER KR Vs. RAHUL KR**

12.12.2025

**Present:** None for petitioner.

As per report of Nazir, an amount of Rs. 1,39,690/- has been deposited.

Court notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of petitioner/disbursement on **24.01.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
12.12.2025**